(3) The predominant compliants resulted from reperitis infections,

gastroentes, and diarrhea.

Fiscal

(1) Enclosure (9) depicts the battalion fiscal status as of 15 October
1966.

8. Civil .Affairs 

(a) DurinC the !.lonth of October, 1966, members of the battalion !1EDOAP 
Team treated a total of two-hundred-sixteen (216) persons at the DASON d1$w 
pensary. Of this nuhber fifty-two (52) women, eighteen (18) uen, and one­
hundred, forty-six (146) children were treated. Upon departure of the Battalion 
COIJI::and Group frou the ru. LA:m area of 21 October 1966, the opera.tion of tAe 
dispensary Has turned over to the Civil Affairs Office of the 1 st lll.rine :Q1vi.n 
for assigllI:.ent to a responsible subordinate unit.

[...]

of the 4th liarines re[,'arding Civil Affairs proj'8Cts to be undertaken. These 
discussions are currently under way. 

• < ... 

"; .' 

8. Civil Affairs

(a) During the month of October, 1966, members of the battalion MEDCAP
Team treated a total of two-hundred-sixteen (216) persons at the DA SON dis-
pensary. Of this number fifty-two (52) women, eighteen (18) men, and one-
hundred, forty-six (146) children were treated. Upon departure of the Battalion
Command Group from the DA LANG area of 21 October 1966, the operation of the
dispensary was turned over to the Civil Affairs Office of the 1st Marine Division
for assignment to a responsible subordinate unit.